show cause to the Additional Commissioner of Customs, Mundra having his office at 5B,
Port User Building, Mundra, within 30 days of the receipt of this Notice as to why:

(i)       The assessable value of the goods, i.e. Rs. 32,65,343/-, attempted to be exported
should not be rejected and re-determined at Rs. 7,43,400/-,  (Rupees Seven Lakh, Forty
three thousand and four hundred only), as discussed at para-supra, under Rule 6 of the
CVR, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.
(ii)          The mis-declared goods attempted to be exported vide Shipping Bill No.
9840496 dated 13.05.2024 having declared FOB value of Rs 32,65,343/- should not be